Contract 17-18 - Water Filtration Plant Clearwells (#9940989)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Bid Opening: 01/22/2026 11:00 AM CST

C.D. Smith Construction

Staab Construction Corporation

125 Camelot Drive

Fond du La

c, WI 54935

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1: Base Bid

$47,629,600.00

$49,257,000.00

Caterpillar emergency
generators and
emergency generator
switchgear

Lump Sum

1.00

$5,199,302.00

$5,199,302.00

$5,200,000.00

$5,200,000.00

Schneider Square D
electric motor control
center

Lump Sum

1.00

$551,227.00

$551,227.00

$540,000.00

$540,000.00

Two hundred (200) linear
feet total of concrete crack
repair in CT/BWS Basin in|
accordance with the
Contract Documents

Lump Sum

1.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

All demolition and new
Work in accordance with

the Contract Documents

Lump Sum

1.00

$41,854,071.00

$41,854,071.00

$43,487,000.00

$43,487,000.00

Section 2: Optional

$0.00

$0.00

Al

Alternate Al;
Add/Deduct; Other
emergency generator and
generator switch gear

Lump Sum

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

A2

Alternate A2;
Add/Deduct; Other
motor control centers

Lump Sum

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Bid Total:

$47,629,600.00

$49,257,000.00
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Contract 17-18 - Water Filtration Plant Clearwells (#9940989)

Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of |

Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.

Bid Opening: 01/22/2026 11:00 AM CST

Miron Construction Co., Inc.

Mid City Corporation

Section Title

Item Code

Item Description

UofM

Quantity

Unit Price

Extension

Unit Price

Extension

Section 1: Base Bid

$50,312,061.00

$55,739,000.00

Caterpillar emergency
generators and
emergency generator
switchgear

Lump Sum

1.00

$5,634,124.00

$5,634,124.00

$5,356,000.00

$5,356,000.00

Schneider Square D
electric motor control
center

Lump Sum

1.00

$597,331.00

$597,331.00

$621,500.00

$621,500.00

Two hundred (200) linear
feet total of concrete crack
repair in CT/BWS Basin in|
accordance with the
Contract Documents

Lump Sum

1.00

$19,082.00

$19,082.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

All demolition and new
Work in accordance with

the Contract Documents

Lump Sum

1.00

$44,061,524.00

$44,061,524.00

$49,731,500.00

$49,731,500.00

Section 2: Optional

$0.00

$0.00

Al

Alternate Al;
Add/Deduct; Other
emergency generator and
generator switch gear

Lump Sum

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

A2

Alternate A2;
Add/Deduct; Other
motor control centers

Lump Sum

1.00

$0.00

$0.00

Bid Total:

$50,312,061.00

$55,739,000.00
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