

Contract 17-18 - Water Filtration Plant Clearwells (#9940989)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 01/22/2026 11:00 AM CST								
					C.D. Smith Construction		Staab Construction Corporation	
					125 Camelot Drive			
					Fond du Lac, WI 54935			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section 1: Base Bid</b>						\$47,629,600.00		\$49,257,000.00
	1	Caterpillar emergency generators and emergency generator switchgear	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,199,302.00	\$5,199,302.00	\$5,200,000.00	\$5,200,000.00
	2	Schneider Square D electric motor control center	Lump Sum	1.00	\$551,227.00	\$551,227.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
	3	Two hundred (200) linear feet total of concrete crack repair in CT/BWS Basin in accordance with the Contract Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	4	All demolition and new Work in accordance with the Contract Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$41,854,071.00	\$41,854,071.00	\$43,487,000.00	\$43,487,000.00
<b>Section 2: Optional</b>						\$0.00		\$0.00
	A1	Alternate A1; Add/Deduct; Other emergency generator and generator switch gear	Lump Sum	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	A2	Alternate A2; Add/Deduct; Other motor control centers	Lump Sum	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$47,629,600.00</b>		<b>\$49,257,000.00</b>	

Contract 17-18 - Water Filtration Plant Clearwells (#9940989)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc.								
Bid Opening: 01/22/2026 11:00 AM CST								
					Miron Construction Co., Inc.		Mid City Corporation	
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
<b>Section 1: Base Bid</b>						<b>\$50,312,061.00</b>		<b>\$55,739,000.00</b>
	1	Caterpillar emergency generators and emergency generator switchgear	Lump Sum	1.00	\$5,634,124.00	\$5,634,124.00	\$5,356,000.00	\$5,356,000.00
	2	Schneider Square D electric motor control center	Lump Sum	1.00	\$597,331.00	\$597,331.00	\$621,500.00	\$621,500.00
	3	Two hundred (200) linear feet total of concrete crack repair in CT/BWS Basin in accordance with the Contract Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$19,082.00	\$19,082.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	4	All demolition and new Work in accordance with the Contract Documents	Lump Sum	1.00	\$44,061,524.00	\$44,061,524.00	\$49,731,500.00	\$49,731,500.00
<b>Section 2: Optional</b>						<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
	A1	Alternate A1; Add/Deduct; Other emergency generator and generator switch gear	Lump Sum	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
	A2	Alternate A2; Add/Deduct; Other motor control centers	Lump Sum	1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$50,312,061.00</b>		<b>\$55,739,000.00</b>